
Martin Luther Coll. (1-2) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (2-0)
9/18/2021 at Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:01 pm   End of Game: 3:23 pm   Duration: 2:22
Referee: Severson,Trista   Line Judge: Klennert,Grant   Side Judge: Darr,Dave   Umpire: Caldwell,John
Back Judge: Karnas,Lucas   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Olson,Matt   Field Judge: Papke,Matt
Temperature: 70   Wind: SE 13mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 9/18/2021
Site: Collegeville, Minn. (Clemens Stadium)
Attendance: 5,421

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MLC 0 7 0 0 7
SJU 14 14 13 14 55

Qtr Time Scoring Play MLC SJU
1st 11:59 SJU - Henry Trost 4 yd run (Conor Pavelko kick), 6 plays, 50 yards, TOP 2:54 0 7

1st 04:12
SJU - Jimmy Buck 69 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Pavelko kick) 4 plays, 88 yards, TOP
2:06 0 14

2nd 12:36 MLC - Arndt,Ben 22 yd interception (Kehren,Josh kick) 7 14
2nd 06:56 SJU - Alec Ganz 57 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Pavelko kick) 1 plays, 57 yards, TOP 0:09 7 21

2nd 03:40
SJU - Jimmy Buck 20 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Pavelko kick) 3 plays, 45 yards, TOP
1:00 7 28

3rd 06:56
SJU - R.J. Altidort 16 yd pass from Aaron Syverson (Conor Pavelko kick failed) 5 plays, 75 yards,
TOP 2:20 7 34

3rd 01:57 SJU - Tony Underwood 6 yd run (Conor Pavelko kick), 5 plays, 24 yards, TOP 2:00 7 41
4th 06:53 SJU - Chris Backes 1 yd run (Conor Pavelko kick), 8 plays, 71 yards, TOP 4:37 7 48
4th 00:37 SJU - Todd Jager 6 yd pass from Cooper Downs (Conor Pavelko kick) 5 plays, 82 yards, TOP 3:02 7 55



Team Statistics MLC SJU
FIRST DOWNS 12 21
    Rushing 6 12
    Passing 3 9
    Penalty 3 0
NET YARDS RUSHING 88 253
    Attempts 46 32
    Avg. Per Rush 1.9 7.9
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 117 273
    Yds. Lost 29 20
NET YARDS Passing 73 301
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 10-18-1 15-23-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.1 13.1
    Avg. / Comp. 7.3 20.1
    TDs 0 5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 161 554
    Plays 64 55
    Avg. / Play 2.5 10.1
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 2-15 7-65
PUNTS-YARDS 5-220 2-88
    Avg. / Punt 44.0 44.0
    Net / Punt 42.8 31.5
    Inside 20 3 1
    50+ Yards 2 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-89 9-517
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 44.5 57.4
    Net Yards / Kickoff 27.5 44.2
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 2 22
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 1-5-0 3-6-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 5.0 2.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-79-0 1-34-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 15.8 34.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-22-1 1-23-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 34:41 25:19
        1st Quarter 7:56 7:04
        2nd Quarter 8:44 6:16
        3rd Quarter 10:40 4:20
        4th Quarter 7:21 7:39
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 14 1 of 5
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 6 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-3 6-6
        Touchdowns 0-3 6-6
        Field Goals 0-3 0-6
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-8 2-15
    PAT: Total - Made 1-1 7-8
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Martin Luther Coll. Saint John's Univ.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Nordlie,Max 10 18 73 0 1 17 2
Totals 10 18 73 0 1 17 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Aaron Syverson 14 22 295 4 1 69 1
Cooper Downs 1 1 6 1 0 6 0
Totals 15 23 301 5 1 69 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Oestreich,Carso 26 58 13 45 0 8 1.7
Arndt,Zach 7 24 0 24 0 13 3.4
Nordlie,Max 10 30 16 14 0 7 1.4
Roecker,Rees 3 5 0 5 0 3 1.7
Totals 46 117 29 88 0 13 1.9

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Entebbe Bates 3 72 0 72 0 50 24.0
Henry Trost 10 72 0 72 1 18 7.2
Troy Feddema 2 53 0 53 0 31 26.5
Aaron Syverson 3 29 8 21 0 17 7.0
Tony Underwood 3 14 0 14 1 7 4.7
Chris Backes 4 14 0 14 1 11 3.5
Devin Vouk 3 11 2 9 0 6 3.0
Carter Huberty 3 8 0 8 0 4 2.7

Spencer Ell 1 0 10 -10 0 0
-

10.0
Totals 32 273 20 253 3 50 7.9

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Cox,Mason 3 37 0 17
Vogel,Jack 3 25 0 9
Alcorn,Aarron 1 7 0 7
Arndt,Zach 2 3 0 5
Thiel,Zach 1 1 0 1
Totals 10 73 0 17

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jimmy Buck 7 148 2 69
Alec Ganz 1 57 1 57
Blake Patrick 3 49 0 35
Joe Lang 1 18 0 18
R.J. Altidort 1 16 1 16
Tony Underwood 1 7 0 7
Todd Jager 1 6 1 6
Totals 15 301 5 69

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Radue,Mike 5 220 44.0 65 3 0 2
Totals 5 220 44.0 65 3 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Spencer Ell 2 88 44.0 46 1 1 0
Totals 2 88 44.0 46 1 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Holien,Aiden 1 5 5 2 43 26 0 0 0
Golisch,Nathan 0 0 0 3 36 17 0 0 0
Arndt,Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 22 22
Total 1 5 5 5 79 26 1 22 22

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Troy Feddema 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cayden Saxon 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tony Underwood 0 0 0 1 34 34 0 0 0
Carter Seymour 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 23 23
Total 3 6 3 1 34 34 1 23 23

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kehren,Josh 2 89 0 0 44.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Conor Pavelko 8 461 2 1 57.0
Reese Marek 1 56 0 0 56.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Martin Luther Coll. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Holien,Aiden 8 2 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Riegsecker,Ben 4 3 7 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Golisch,Nathan 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Washburn,Ben 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Knoll,Cooper 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arrowsmith,Adam 1 2 3 1.5/6 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Nordlie,Noah 3 — 3 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Baumann,David 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hirsch,David 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Glende,Simeon 1 1 2 1.0/10 —/— — —/— - — — —
Thiel,Zach 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henning,Elijah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Holtz,Jon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Buege,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Durham,Nicholas 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Reagan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bain,Abel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arndt,Ben — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-22 — — —
Totals 35 14 49 3.0/20 1.0/8 — 1/— 1-22 1 — —

Saint John's Univ. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Erik Bjork 5 6 11 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Collin Franz 2 5 7 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Seth Morem 4 3 7 3.0/13 1.0/9 — —/— - — — 1
Metoriah Faoliu — 7 7 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Octavius Wilson 5 1 6 2.0/9 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Mateo Cisneros 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kyle Kornovich 2 4 6 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dwayne Wade Jr. 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Michael Wozniak 2 1 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tommy Deters 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Stark 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Christian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Harris 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Colton Arne 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lukas Theisen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hillary Makori 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hayden Sanders 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Patrick Doran 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zach Frank — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitch Gerlach 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ethan Hylla — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamari Edwards 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jaeden Frost — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Erik Moline 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Lewison 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jonah Becken 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joe Rossebo 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam Willmott — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chad Mrachek — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Carter Seymour — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-23 — — —
Totals 41 40 81 10.0/31 2.0/15 — —/— 1-23 2 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Martin Luther Coll.

Saint John's Univ.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MLC25 11:59 KO MLC28 10:09 PUNT 3-3 1:50
1st SJU18 08:12 DOWNS SJU12 06:18 DOWNS 4-6 1:54
1st MLC24 04:07 KO MLC31 02:30 PUNT 3-7 1:37
1st SJU18 02:30 FUMB SJU09 13:09 DOWNS 8-9 4:21
2nd SJU00 12:36 INT SJU00 12:36 TD 0-0 0:00
2nd MLC20 08:33 PUNT MLC28 07:05 PUNT 3-8 1:28
2nd MLC26 06:50 KO MLC18 04:40 PUNT 3-(-8) 2:10
2nd MLC25 03:40 KO MLC47 01:54 DOWNS 5-22 1:46
2nd MLC14 01:23 PUNT MLC29 00:00 HALF 2-15 1:23
3rd MLC35 15:00 KO SJU25 09:16 DOWNS 12-40 5:44
3rd MLC09 06:50 KO MLC38 03:57 INT 6-29 2:53
3rd MLC25 01:57 KO SJU29 11:30 DOWNS 9-46 5:27
4th MLC23 06:47 KO MLC40 03:39 PUNT 5-17 3:08
4th MLC19 00:35 KO MLC21 00:00 HALF 1-2 0:35

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SJU50 14:53 KO MLC00 11:59 TD 6-50 2:54
1st SJU07 10:09 PUNT SJU18 08:12 DOWNS 6-11 1:57
1st SJU12 06:18 DOWNS MLC00 04:12 TD 4-88 2:06
1st SJU18 00:00 PUNT SJU18 02:30 FUMB 0-0 0:00
2nd SJU09 13:09 DOWNS SJU10 12:36 INT 2-1 0:33
2nd SJU25 12:36 KO MLC42 08:33 PUNT 7-33 4:03
2nd SJU43 07:05 PUNT MLC00 06:56 TD 1-57 0:09
2nd MLC45 04:40 PUNT MLC00 03:40 TD 3-45 1:00
2nd MLC47 01:54 DOWNS SJU45 01:23 PUNT 3-(-8) 0:31
3rd SJU25 09:16 DOWNS MLC00 06:56 TD 5-75 2:20
3rd MLC24 03:57 INT MLC00 01:57 TD 5-24 2:00
4th SJU29 11:30 DOWNS MLC00 06:53 TD 8-71 4:37
4th SJU18 03:39 PUNT MLC00 00:37 TD 5-82 3:02



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Martin Luther College wins toss and defersSJU will receiveMLC will defend South end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, MLC ball on
MLC35.Kehren,Josh kickoff 49 yards to the SJU16, Tony Underwood return 34 yards to the 50 yardline (Holien,Aiden).
 

 

 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 14:53
1st and 10 at SJU50 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at SJU50 Henry Trost rush over right end for 2 yards to the MLC48.
2nd and 8 at MLC48 Henry Trost rush up middle for 15 yards to the MLC33, 1ST DOWN SJU (Holien,Aiden).
1st and 10 at MLC33 Aaron Syverson rush over left end for 17 yards to the MLC16, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds (Riegsecker,Ben).
1st and 10 at MLC16 Henry Trost rush up middle for 6 yards to the MLC10 (Nordlie,Noah).
2nd and 4 at MLC10 Henry Trost rush over left end for 6 yards to the MLC4, 1ST DOWN SJU (Riegsecker,Ben).
1st and GOAL at MLC04 Henry Trost rush up middle for 4 yards to the MLC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:59.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 62 yards to the MLC3, fair catch by Golisch,Nathan.
Total 6 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 2:54

Martin Luther Coll. 0-7 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 11:59
1st and 10 at MLC25 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 11:59.
1st and 10 at MLC25 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC27 (Seth Morem;Metoriah Faoliu).
2nd and 8 at MLC27 Nordlie,Max rush over right end for 3 yards to the MLC30 (Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 5 at MLC30 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the MLC28 (Kyle Kornovich).
4th and 7 at MLC28 Radue,Mike punt 65 yards to the SJU7.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50

Martin Luther Coll. at 11:59
1st and 10 at MLC25 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 11:59.
1st and 10 at MLC25 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC27 (Seth Morem;Metoriah Faoliu).
2nd and 8 at MLC27 Nordlie,Max rush over right end for 3 yards to the MLC30 (Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 5 at MLC30 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for loss of 2 yards to the MLC28 (Kyle Kornovich).
4th and 7 at MLC28 Radue,Mike punt 65 yards to the SJU7.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:50

Saint John's Univ. at 10:09
1st and 10 at SJU07 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:09.
1st and 10 at SJU07 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Blake Patrick (Golisch,Nathan).
2nd and 10 at SJU07 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 23 yards to the SJU30, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Washburn,Ben).
1st and 10 at SJU30 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Blake Patrick for 8 yards to the SJU38 (Holien,Aiden).
2nd and 2 at SJU38 Devin Vouk rush over left end for 8 yards to the SJU46 (Holien,Aiden), PENALTY SJU holding 10 yards to the

SJU28, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at SJU28 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at SJU28 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Joe Lang.
3rd and 12 at SJU28 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
4th and 12 at SJU28 Spencer Ell rush over left end for loss of 10 yards to the SJU18 (Glende,Simeon).
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Saint John's Univ. at 10:09
1st and 10 at SJU07 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 10:09.
1st and 10 at SJU07 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Blake Patrick (Golisch,Nathan).
2nd and 10 at SJU07 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 23 yards to the SJU30, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Washburn,Ben).
1st and 10 at SJU30 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Blake Patrick for 8 yards to the SJU38 (Holien,Aiden).
2nd and 2 at SJU38 Devin Vouk rush over left end for 8 yards to the SJU46 (Holien,Aiden), PENALTY SJU holding 10 yards to the

SJU28, NO PLAY.
2nd and 12 at SJU28 2nd and 12.
2nd and 12 at SJU28 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Joe Lang.
3rd and 12 at SJU28 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Jimmy Buck.
4th and 12 at SJU28 Spencer Ell rush over left end for loss of 10 yards to the SJU18 (Glende,Simeon).
Total 6 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Martin Luther Coll. at 08:12
1st and 10 at SJU18 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 08:12.
1st and 10 at SJU18 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU16 (Metoriah Faoliu;Collin Franz).
2nd and 8 at SJU16 Arndt,Zach rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU13 (Collin Franz;Erik Bjork).
3rd and 5 at SJU13 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for 1 yard to the SJU12 (Kyle Kornovich;Collin Franz).
4th and 4 at SJU12 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Radue,Mike.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Martin Luther Coll. at 08:12
1st and 10 at SJU18 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 08:12.



1st and 10 at SJU18 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU16 (Metoriah Faoliu;Collin Franz).
2nd and 8 at SJU16 Arndt,Zach rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU13 (Collin Franz;Erik Bjork).
3rd and 5 at SJU13 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for 1 yard to the SJU12 (Kyle Kornovich;Collin Franz).
4th and 4 at SJU12 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Radue,Mike.
Total 4 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54
 

 

 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 06:18
1st and 10 at SJU12 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 06:18.
1st and 10 at SJU12 PENALTY SJU delay of game (Aaron Syverson) 5 yards to the SJU7.
1st and 15 at SJU07 1st and 15.
1st and 15 at SJU07 Henry Trost rush up middle for 5 yards to the SJU12 (Knoll,Cooper).
2nd and 10 at SJU12 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 13 yards to the SJU25, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Golisch,Nathan).
1st and 10 at SJU25 Henry Trost rush over right end for 6 yards to the SJU31 (Nordlie,Noah).
2nd and 4 at SJU31 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 69 yards to the MLC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 04:12.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 50 yards to the MLC15, Golisch,Nathan return 9 yards to the MLC24 (Nick Harris).
Total 4 plays, 88 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Martin Luther Coll. 0-14 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 04:07
1st and 10 at MLC24 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at MLC24 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Cox,Mason.
2nd and 10 at MLC24 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC26 (Michael Wozniak).
3rd and 8 at MLC26 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Cox,Mason for 5 yards to the MLC31 (Tommy Deters;Erik Bjork).
4th and 3 at MLC31 Radue,Mike punt 51 yards to the SJU18, Troy Feddema return 0 yards to the SJU18, fumble by Troy Feddema

recovered by MLC Nordlie,Noah at SJU18.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Martin Luther Coll. at 04:07
1st and 10 at MLC24 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at MLC24 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Cox,Mason.
2nd and 10 at MLC24 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC26 (Michael Wozniak).
3rd and 8 at MLC26 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Cox,Mason for 5 yards to the MLC31 (Tommy Deters;Erik Bjork).
4th and 3 at MLC31 Radue,Mike punt 51 yards to the SJU18, Troy Feddema return 0 yards to the SJU18, fumble by Troy Feddema

recovered by MLC Nordlie,Noah at SJU18.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Martin Luther Coll. at 02:30
1st and 10 at SJU18 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at SJU18 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 5 yards to the SJU13 (Erik Bjork).
2nd and 5 at SJU13 Timeout Martin Luther Coll., clock 01:58.
2nd and 5 at SJU13 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Radue,Mike, QB hurry by Michael Wozniak.
3rd and 5 at SJU13 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 4 yards to the SJU9 (Ethan Stark).
4th and 1 at SJU09 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 2 yards to the SJU7, 1ST DOWN MLC (Joe Rossebo).
1st and GOAL at SJU07 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for 5 yards to the SJU2 (Erik Bjork), clock 00:00.

Martin Luther Coll. at 02:30
1st and 10 at SJU18 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 02:30.
1st and 10 at SJU18 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 5 yards to the SJU13 (Erik Bjork).
2nd and 5 at SJU13 Timeout Martin Luther Coll., clock 01:58.
2nd and 5 at SJU13 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Radue,Mike, QB hurry by Michael Wozniak.
3rd and 5 at SJU13 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 4 yards to the SJU9 (Ethan Stark).
4th and 1 at SJU09 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 2 yards to the SJU7, 1ST DOWN MLC (Joe Rossebo).
1st and GOAL at SJU07 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for 5 yards to the SJU2 (Erik Bjork), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and GOAL at SJU02 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and GOAL at SJU02 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 1 yard to the SJU1 (Octavius Wilson).
3rd and GOAL at SJU01 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the SJU4 (Metoriah Faoliu;Erik Bjork).
4th and GOAL at SJU04 PENALTY MLC delay of game (Nordlie,Max) 5 yards to the SJU9.
4th and GOAL at SJU09 4th and 9.
4th and GOAL at SJU09 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Cox,Mason.
Total 8 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 4:21

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and GOAL at SJU02 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and GOAL at SJU02 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 1 yard to the SJU1 (Octavius Wilson).
3rd and GOAL at SJU01 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the SJU4 (Metoriah Faoliu;Erik Bjork).
4th and GOAL at SJU04 PENALTY MLC delay of game (Nordlie,Max) 5 yards to the SJU9.
4th and GOAL at SJU09 4th and 9.
4th and GOAL at SJU09 Nordlie,Max RE pass incomplete to Cox,Mason.
Total 8 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 4:21



 

 

 

 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 13:09
1st and 10 at SJU09 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 13:09.
1st and 10 at SJU09 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 1 yard to the SJU10 (Golisch,Nathan;Hirsch,David).
2nd and 9 at SJU10 Aaron Syverson RE pass intercepted by Arndt,Ben at the SJU22, Arndt,Ben return 22 yards to the SJU0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:36.
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:33

Saint John's Univ. at 13:09
1st and 10 at SJU09 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 13:09.
1st and 10 at SJU09 Tony Underwood rush up middle for 1 yard to the SJU10 (Golisch,Nathan;Hirsch,David).
2nd and 9 at SJU10 Aaron Syverson RE pass intercepted by Arndt,Ben at the SJU22, Arndt,Ben return 22 yards to the SJU0,

TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:36.
Total 2 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:33

Martin Luther Coll. at 12:36
1st and GOAL at SJU03 Kehren,Josh kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at MLC35 Kehren,Josh kickoff 42 yards to the SJU23, fair catch by Joe Lang.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Martin Luther Coll. 7-14 Saint John's Univ.

Saint John's Univ. at 12:36
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 12:36.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Blake Patrick for 6 yards to the SJU31 (Holien,Aiden).
2nd and 4 at SJU31 Henry Trost rush over left end for 7 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN SJU (Holien,Aiden).
1st and 10 at SJU38 Henry Trost rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU41 (Riegsecker,Ben).
2nd and 7 at SJU41 Henry Trost rush over left end for 18 yards to the MLC41, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds (Golisch,Nathan).
1st and 10 at MLC41 Devin Vouk rush up middle for 6 yards to the MLC35 (Riegsecker,Ben;Knoll,Cooper).
2nd and 4 at MLC35 PENALTY SJU false start (Tyler Johnson) 5 yards to the MLC40.
2nd and 9 at MLC40 2nd and 9.
2nd and 9 at MLC40 Devin Vouk rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the MLC42 (Arrowsmith,Adam).
3rd and 11 at MLC42 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Blake Patrick.
4th and 11 at MLC42 Spencer Ell punt 42 yards to the MLC0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 4:03

Saint John's Univ. at 12:36
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 12:36.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Blake Patrick for 6 yards to the SJU31 (Holien,Aiden).
2nd and 4 at SJU31 Henry Trost rush over left end for 7 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN SJU (Holien,Aiden).
1st and 10 at SJU38 Henry Trost rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU41 (Riegsecker,Ben).
2nd and 7 at SJU41 Henry Trost rush over left end for 18 yards to the MLC41, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds (Golisch,Nathan).
1st and 10 at MLC41 Devin Vouk rush up middle for 6 yards to the MLC35 (Riegsecker,Ben;Knoll,Cooper).
2nd and 4 at MLC35 PENALTY SJU false start (Tyler Johnson) 5 yards to the MLC40.
2nd and 9 at MLC40 2nd and 9.
2nd and 9 at MLC40 Devin Vouk rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the MLC42 (Arrowsmith,Adam).
3rd and 11 at MLC42 Aaron Syverson middle pass incomplete to Blake Patrick.
4th and 11 at MLC42 Spencer Ell punt 42 yards to the MLC0, touchback.
Total 7 plays, 33 yardsTime of Possession: 4:03

Martin Luther Coll. at 08:33
1st and 10 at MLC20 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at MLC20 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Thiel,Zach (Dwayne Wade Jr.).
2nd and 10 at MLC20 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 8 yards to the MLC28 (Mateo Cisneros;Dwayne Wade Jr.).
3rd and 2 at MLC28 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for no gain to the MLC28 (Metoriah Faoliu;Seth Morem).
4th and 2 at MLC28 Radue,Mike punt 32 yards to the SJU40, Cayden Saxon return 3 yards to the SJU43 (Thiel,Zach).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Martin Luther Coll. at 08:33
1st and 10 at MLC20 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 08:33.
1st and 10 at MLC20 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Thiel,Zach (Dwayne Wade Jr.).
2nd and 10 at MLC20 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 8 yards to the MLC28 (Mateo Cisneros;Dwayne Wade Jr.).
3rd and 2 at MLC28 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for no gain to the MLC28 (Metoriah Faoliu;Seth Morem).
4th and 2 at MLC28 Radue,Mike punt 32 yards to the SJU40, Cayden Saxon return 3 yards to the SJU43 (Thiel,Zach).
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Saint John's Univ. at 07:05
1st and 10 at SJU43 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at SJU43 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Alec Ganz for 57 yards to the MLC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:56.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 65 yards to the MLC0, Holien,Aiden return 26 yards to the MLC26 (Lukas Theisen).
Total 1 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 0:09



Martin Luther Coll. 7-21 Saint John's Univ.
 

 

 

 

 

Martin Luther Coll. at 06:50
1st and 10 at MLC26 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at MLC26 Nordlie,Max rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the MLC25 (Michael Wozniak;Collin Franz).
2nd and 11 at MLC25 Arndt,Zach rush over right end for 2 yards to the MLC27 (Erik Bjork).
3rd and 9 at MLC27 Nordlie,Max sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MLC18 (Seth Morem).
4th and 18 at MLC18 Radue,Mike punt 30 yards to the MLC48, Cayden Saxon return 3 yards to the MLC45 (Knoll,Cooper).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Martin Luther Coll. at 06:50
1st and 10 at MLC26 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at MLC26 Nordlie,Max rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the MLC25 (Michael Wozniak;Collin Franz).
2nd and 11 at MLC25 Arndt,Zach rush over right end for 2 yards to the MLC27 (Erik Bjork).
3rd and 9 at MLC27 Nordlie,Max sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MLC18 (Seth Morem).
4th and 18 at MLC18 Radue,Mike punt 30 yards to the MLC48, Cayden Saxon return 3 yards to the MLC45 (Knoll,Cooper).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:10

Saint John's Univ. at 04:40
1st and 10 at MLC45 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 04:40.
1st and 10 at MLC45 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 7 yards to the MLC38 (Riegsecker,Ben).
2nd and 3 at MLC38 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Joe Lang for 18 yards to the MLC20, 1ST DOWN SJU

(Riegsecker,Ben;Holien,Aiden).
1st and 10 at MLC20 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 20 yards to the MLC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 03:40.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 65 yards to the MLC0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 45 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Martin Luther Coll. 7-28 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 03:40
1st and 10 at MLC25 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at MLC25 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Arndt,Zach for loss of 2 yards to the MLC23 (Kyle Kornovich;Dwayne Wade Jr.),

PENALTY SJU personal foul 15 yards to the MLC38, 1ST DOWN MLC.
1st and 10 at MLC38 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MLC38 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the MLC35 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 13 at MLC35 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for 4 yards to the MLC39 (Collin Franz;Metoriah Faoliu).
3rd and 9 at MLC39 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Vogel,Jack for 7 yards to the MLC46 (Ethan Stark).
4th and 2 at MLC46 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 01:59.
4th and 2 at MLC46 Arndt,Zach rush over left end for 1 yard to the MLC47 (Metoriah Faoliu;Kyle Kornovich).
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Martin Luther Coll. at 03:40
1st and 10 at MLC25 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 03:40.
1st and 10 at MLC25 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Arndt,Zach for loss of 2 yards to the MLC23 (Kyle Kornovich;Dwayne Wade Jr.),

PENALTY SJU personal foul 15 yards to the MLC38, 1ST DOWN MLC.
1st and 10 at MLC38 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MLC38 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for loss of 3 yards to the MLC35 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 13 at MLC35 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for 4 yards to the MLC39 (Collin Franz;Metoriah Faoliu).
3rd and 9 at MLC39 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Vogel,Jack for 7 yards to the MLC46 (Ethan Stark).
4th and 2 at MLC46 Timeout Saint John's Univ., clock 01:59.
4th and 2 at MLC46 Arndt,Zach rush over left end for 1 yard to the MLC47 (Metoriah Faoliu;Kyle Kornovich).
Total 5 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Saint John's Univ. at 01:54
1st and 10 at MLC47 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at MLC47 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Blake Patrick.
2nd and 10 at MLC47 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Tony Underwood.
3rd and 10 at MLC47 Aaron Syverson sacked for loss of 8 yards to the SJU45 (Riegsecker,Ben;Arrowsmith,Adam).
4th and 18 at SJU45 Timeout Martin Luther Coll., clock 01:32.
4th and 18 at SJU45 Spencer Ell punt 46 yards to the MLC9, Holien,Aiden return 5 yards to the MLC14 (Octavius Wilson;Ethan Hylla).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:31

Saint John's Univ. at 01:54
1st and 10 at MLC47 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 01:54.
1st and 10 at MLC47 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Blake Patrick.
2nd and 10 at MLC47 Aaron Syverson RE pass incomplete to Tony Underwood.
3rd and 10 at MLC47 Aaron Syverson sacked for loss of 8 yards to the SJU45 (Riegsecker,Ben;Arrowsmith,Adam).
4th and 18 at SJU45 Timeout Martin Luther Coll., clock 01:32.
4th and 18 at SJU45 Spencer Ell punt 46 yards to the MLC9, Holien,Aiden return 5 yards to the MLC14 (Octavius Wilson;Ethan Hylla).
Total 3 plays, -8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:31

Martin Luther Coll. at 01:23



1st and 10 at MLC14 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 01:23.
1st and 10 at MLC14 Arndt,Zach rush up middle for 13 yards to the MLC27, 1ST DOWN MLC (Mateo Cisneros;Dwayne Wade Jr.).
1st and 10 at MLC27 Arndt,Zach rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC29 (Metoriah Faoliu;Kyle Kornovich).MLC will receiveSJU will

defend South end-zone
2nd and 8 at MLC29 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 8 at MLC29 .
Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, SJU ball on SJU35.Conor Pavelko kickoff 54 yards to the MLC11, out-of-bounds.
 

 

 

Martin Luther Coll. at 01:23
1st and 10 at MLC14 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 01:23.
1st and 10 at MLC14 Arndt,Zach rush up middle for 13 yards to the MLC27, 1ST DOWN MLC (Mateo Cisneros;Dwayne Wade Jr.).
1st and 10 at MLC27 Arndt,Zach rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC29 (Metoriah Faoliu;Kyle Kornovich).MLC will receiveSJU will

defend South end-zone
2nd and 8 at MLC29 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 8 at MLC29 .
Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 1:23

Martin Luther Coll. at 15:00
1st and 10 at MLC11 MLC ball on MLC35.
1st and 10 at MLC35 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MLC35 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Vogel,Jack for 9 yards to the MLC44.
2nd and 1 at MLC44 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC46, 1ST DOWN MLC (Michael Wozniak).
1st and 10 at MLC46 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Tommy Deters).
2nd and 6 at MLC50 Arndt,Zach rush over left end for 2 yards to the SJU48 (Seth Morem;Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 4 at SJU48 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for 7 yards to the SJU41, 1ST DOWN MLC (Octavius Wilson).
1st and 10 at SJU41 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SJU42 (Collin Franz).
2nd and 11 at SJU42 Arndt,Zach rush over left end for 1 yard to the SJU41 (Kyle Kornovich).
3rd and 10 at SJU41 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Cox,Mason for 15 yards to the SJU26, 1ST DOWN MLC (Dwayne Wade Jr.).
1st and 10 at SJU26 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU24 (Erik Bjork).
2nd and 8 at SJU24 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Thiel,Zach (Dwayne Wade Jr.), QB hurry by Seth Morem.
3rd and 8 at SJU24 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Arndt,Zach for 5 yards to the SJU19 (Mateo Cisneros).
4th and 3 at SJU19 Nordlie,Max sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SJU25 (Octavius Wilson).
Total 12 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 5:44

Martin Luther Coll. at 15:00
1st and 10 at MLC11 MLC ball on MLC35.
1st and 10 at MLC35 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at MLC35 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Vogel,Jack for 9 yards to the MLC44.
2nd and 1 at MLC44 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC46, 1ST DOWN MLC (Michael Wozniak).
1st and 10 at MLC46 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Tommy Deters).
2nd and 6 at MLC50 Arndt,Zach rush over left end for 2 yards to the SJU48 (Seth Morem;Mateo Cisneros).
3rd and 4 at SJU48 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for 7 yards to the SJU41, 1ST DOWN MLC (Octavius Wilson).
1st and 10 at SJU41 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the SJU42 (Collin Franz).
2nd and 11 at SJU42 Arndt,Zach rush over left end for 1 yard to the SJU41 (Kyle Kornovich).
3rd and 10 at SJU41 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Cox,Mason for 15 yards to the SJU26, 1ST DOWN MLC (Dwayne Wade Jr.).
1st and 10 at SJU26 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 2 yards to the SJU24 (Erik Bjork).
2nd and 8 at SJU24 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Thiel,Zach (Dwayne Wade Jr.), QB hurry by Seth Morem.
3rd and 8 at SJU24 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Arndt,Zach for 5 yards to the SJU19 (Mateo Cisneros).
4th and 3 at SJU19 Nordlie,Max sacked for loss of 6 yards to the SJU25 (Octavius Wilson).
Total 12 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 5:44

Saint John's Univ. at 09:16
1st and 10 at SJU25 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 09:16.
1st and 10 at SJU25 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to Tony Underwood for 7 yards to the SJU32, out-of-bounds (Nordlie,Noah).
2nd and 3 at SJU32 Aaron Syverson rush over left end for 12 yards to the SJU44, 1ST DOWN SJU (Holien,Aiden;Arrowsmith,Adam).
1st and 10 at SJU44 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Blake Patrick for 35 yards to the MLC21, 1ST DOWN SJU, out-of-bounds

(Washburn,Ben).
1st and 10 at MLC21 Devin Vouk rush over right end for 5 yards to the MLC16 (Holien,Aiden).
2nd and 5 at MLC16 Aaron Syverson LE pass complete to R.J. Altidort for 16 yards to the MLC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:56.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 63 yards to the MLC2, Holien,Aiden return 17 yards to the MLC19 (Mitch Gerlach),

PENALTY MLC holding 10 yards to the MLC9.
Total 5 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 2:20

Martin Luther Coll. 7-34 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 06:56
1st and 10 at MLC09 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MLC09 MLC ball on MLC9.
1st and 10 at MLC09 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at MLC09 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 1 yard to the MLC10 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 9 at MLC10 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Cox,Mason for 17 yards to the MLC27, 1ST DOWN MLC (Mateo Cisneros).



1st and 10 at MLC27 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 5 yards to the MLC32 (Collin Franz).
2nd and 5 at MLC32 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for 7 yards to the MLC39, 1ST DOWN MLC (Dwayne Wade Jr.).
1st and 10 at MLC39 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the MLC38 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 11 at MLC38 Nordlie,Max middle pass intercepted by Carter Seymour at the MLC47, Carter Seymour return 23 yards to the

MLC24 (TEAM).
Total 6 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

 

 

 

Martin Luther Coll. at 06:56
1st and 10 at MLC09 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MLC09 MLC ball on MLC9.
1st and 10 at MLC09 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 06:50.
1st and 10 at MLC09 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 1 yard to the MLC10 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 9 at MLC10 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Cox,Mason for 17 yards to the MLC27, 1ST DOWN MLC (Mateo Cisneros).
1st and 10 at MLC27 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 5 yards to the MLC32 (Collin Franz).
2nd and 5 at MLC32 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for 7 yards to the MLC39, 1ST DOWN MLC (Dwayne Wade Jr.).
1st and 10 at MLC39 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the MLC38 (Seth Morem).
2nd and 11 at MLC38 Nordlie,Max middle pass intercepted by Carter Seymour at the MLC47, Carter Seymour return 23 yards to the

MLC24 (TEAM).
Total 6 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 2:53

Saint John's Univ. at 03:57
1st and 10 at MLC24 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 03:57.
1st and 10 at MLC24 Aaron Syverson LE pass incomplete to Blake Patrick.
2nd and 10 at MLC24 PENALTY SJU false start 5 yards to the MLC29.
2nd and 15 at MLC29 2nd and 15.
2nd and 15 at MLC29 Aaron Syverson RE pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 8 yards to the MLC21 (Washburn,Ben;Knoll,Cooper).
3rd and 7 at MLC21 Aaron Syverson middle pass complete to Jimmy Buck for 8 yards to the MLC13, 1ST DOWN SJU (Bain,Abel).
1st and 10 at MLC13 Tony Underwood rush over right end for 7 yards to the MLC6, out-of-bounds (Holien,Aiden).
2nd and 3 at MLC06 Tony Underwood rush over left end for 6 yards to the MLC0, 1ST DOWN SJU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:57.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 65 yards to the MLC0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 24 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Martin Luther Coll. 7-41 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 01:57
1st and 10 at MLC25 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 01:57.
1st and 10 at MLC25 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for loss of 3 yards to the MLC22 (Octavius Wilson).
2nd and 13 at MLC22 Nordlie,Max rush up middle for 5 yards to the MLC27 (Erik Moline).
3rd and 8 at MLC27 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Thiel,Zach, PENALTY SJU holding (Jamari Edwards) 10 yards to the MLC37,

1ST DOWN MLC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MLC37 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MLC37 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Vogel,Jack for 9 yards to the MLC46 (Erik Bjork;Jacob Christian), clock 00:00.

Martin Luther Coll. at 01:57
1st and 10 at MLC25 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 01:57.
1st and 10 at MLC25 Oestreich,Carso rush over right end for loss of 3 yards to the MLC22 (Octavius Wilson).
2nd and 13 at MLC22 Nordlie,Max rush up middle for 5 yards to the MLC27 (Erik Moline).
3rd and 8 at MLC27 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Thiel,Zach, PENALTY SJU holding (Jamari Edwards) 10 yards to the MLC37,

1ST DOWN MLC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MLC37 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at MLC37 Nordlie,Max LE pass complete to Vogel,Jack for 9 yards to the MLC46 (Erik Bjork;Jacob Christian), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 1 at MLC46 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at MLC46 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for no gain to the MLC46 (Erik Bjork).
3rd and 1 at MLC46 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 1 yard to the MLC47, 1ST DOWN MLC (Octavius Wilson).
1st and 10 at MLC47 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Vogel,Jack (Jaelen Stephen), PENALTY SJU pass interference (Jaelen Stephen)

15 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN MLC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJU38 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU38 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Arndt,Zach, QB hurry by Chad Mrachek.
2nd and 10 at SJU38 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for 6 yards to the SJU32 (Jamari Edwards).
3rd and 4 at SJU32 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU29 (Erik Bjork;Nick Harris).
4th and 1 at SJU29 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for no gain to the SJU29 (Erik Bjork;Sam Willmott).
Total 9 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 5:27

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 1 at MLC46 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at MLC46 Nordlie,Max rush over left end for no gain to the MLC46 (Erik Bjork).
3rd and 1 at MLC46 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 1 yard to the MLC47, 1ST DOWN MLC (Octavius Wilson).
1st and 10 at MLC47 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Vogel,Jack (Jaelen Stephen), PENALTY SJU pass interference (Jaelen Stephen)

15 yards to the SJU38, 1ST DOWN MLC, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SJU38 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at SJU38 Nordlie,Max LE pass incomplete to Arndt,Zach, QB hurry by Chad Mrachek.
2nd and 10 at SJU38 Oestreich,Carso rush over left end for 6 yards to the SJU32 (Jamari Edwards).
3rd and 4 at SJU32 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for 3 yards to the SJU29 (Erik Bjork;Nick Harris).



4th and 1 at SJU29 Oestreich,Carso rush up middle for no gain to the SJU29 (Erik Bjork;Sam Willmott).
Total 9 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 5:27
 

 

 

 

 

Saint John's Univ. at 11:30
1st and 10 at SJU29 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at SJU29 Chris Backes rush over left end for no gain to the SJU29 (Hirsch,David).
2nd and 10 at SJU29 Troy Feddema rush over right end for 22 yards to the MLC49, 1ST DOWN SJU (Glende,Simeon;Washburn,Ben).
1st and 10 at MLC49 Troy Feddema rush over right end for 31 yards to the MLC18, 1ST DOWN SJU (Moore,Reagan).
1st and 10 at MLC18 Chris Backes rush over right end for 11 yards to the MLC7, 1ST DOWN SJU (Holien,Aiden).
1st and GOAL at MLC07 Carter Huberty rush over right end for 2 yards to the MLC5, out-of-bounds (Golisch,Nathan).
2nd and GOAL at MLC05 Carter Huberty rush over left end for 2 yards to the MLC3 (Holtz,Jon).
3rd and GOAL at MLC03 Chris Backes rush over right end for 2 yards to the MLC1 (Henning,Elijah).
4th and GOAL at MLC01 Chris Backes rush over right end for 1 yard to the MLC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:53.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Conor Pavelko kickoff 59 yards to the MLC6, Golisch,Nathan return 17 yards to the MLC23 (Patrick Doran).
Total 8 plays, 71 yardsTime of Possession: 4:37

Martin Luther Coll. 7-48 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 06:47
1st and 10 at MLC23 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 06:47.
1st and 10 at MLC23 Roecker,Rees rush up middle for 3 yards to the MLC26 (Hayden Sanders).
2nd and 7 at MLC26 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Alcorn,Aarron for 7 yards to the MLC33, 1ST DOWN MLC, out-of-bounds (Jacob

Christian).
1st and 10 at MLC33 Nordlie,Max rush up middle for 6 yards to the MLC39 (Jonah Becken).
2nd and 4 at MLC39 Roecker,Rees rush up middle for no gain to the MLC39 (Sam Lewison).
3rd and 4 at MLC39 Nordlie,Max middle pass complete to Thiel,Zach for 1 yard to the MLC40 (Hillary Makori).
4th and 3 at MLC40 Radue,Mike punt 42 yards to the SJU18, fair catch by Cayden Saxon.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 3:08

Martin Luther Coll. at 06:47
1st and 10 at MLC23 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 06:47.
1st and 10 at MLC23 Roecker,Rees rush up middle for 3 yards to the MLC26 (Hayden Sanders).
2nd and 7 at MLC26 Nordlie,Max RE pass complete to Alcorn,Aarron for 7 yards to the MLC33, 1ST DOWN MLC, out-of-bounds (Jacob

Christian).
1st and 10 at MLC33 Nordlie,Max rush up middle for 6 yards to the MLC39 (Jonah Becken).
2nd and 4 at MLC39 Roecker,Rees rush up middle for no gain to the MLC39 (Sam Lewison).
3rd and 4 at MLC39 Nordlie,Max middle pass complete to Thiel,Zach for 1 yard to the MLC40 (Hillary Makori).
4th and 3 at MLC40 Radue,Mike punt 42 yards to the SJU18, fair catch by Cayden Saxon.
Total 5 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 3:08

Saint John's Univ. at 03:39
1st and 10 at SJU18 SAINT JOHN'S UNIV. drive start at 03:39.
1st and 10 at SJU18 Entebbe Bates rush up middle for 14 yards to the SJU32, 1ST DOWN SJU (Durham,Nicholas).
1st and 10 at SJU32 Entebbe Bates rush over right end for 8 yards to the SJU40 (Baumann,David).
2nd and 2 at SJU40 Entebbe Bates rush over right end for 50 yards to the MLC10, 1ST DOWN SJU (Baumann,David).
1st and GOAL at MLC10 Carter Huberty rush over left end for 4 yards to the MLC6 (Buege,Ethan).
2nd and GOAL at MLC06 Cooper Downs RE pass complete to Todd Jager for 6 yards to the MLC0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:37.
1st and GOAL at MLC03 Conor Pavelko kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at SJU35 Reese Marek kickoff 56 yards to the MLC9, Golisch,Nathan return 10 yards to the MLC19, out-of-bounds (Colton

Arne).
Total 5 plays, 82 yardsTime of Possession: 3:02

Martin Luther Coll. 7-55 Saint John's Univ.

Martin Luther Coll. at 00:35
1st and 10 at MLC19 MARTIN LUTHER COLL. drive start at 00:35.
1st and 10 at MLC19 Roecker,Rees rush up middle for 2 yards to the MLC21 (Jaeden Frost;Zach Frank).
2nd and 8 at MLC21 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35

Martin Luther Coll. 7-55 Saint John's Univ.


